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REPORT ON VISIT TO RAJBHAVAN, NAGPUR
Date : 16™ April, 2022

Sevadal Education Society” Sevadal Mahila Mahvidyalaya, Nagpur is always at
forefront in initiating eco-friendly drives in order to conserve the flora and fauna in the
Nature. Under the NAAC criteria VII and National Service Scheme Unit of the college,

Plastic Eradication and Cleanliness Campaign was organised at Rajbhavan, Nagpur on dated
16™ April, 2022.

The campaign aimed at cleaning and plastic eradication of the premises at Rajbhavan,
Nagpur. Moreover, the cleanliness drive of water bodies of the premises was also undertaken.
The NAAC criteria VII members and the members of National Service Scheme unit along

with the volunteers of the college participated in this campaign.

Hon’ble Prof. Pravin Charde, Principal, Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya also paid visit

to Rajbhavan and also participated in the campaign.

More than 60 volunteers participated in the campaign and contributed to the cleaning

of the premises. Glass bottles, plastic and waste papers were collected in this drive.
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NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME

VISIT TO RAJBHAVAN, NAGPUR
Date : 16™ April, 2022
List of NSS Members and Volunteers

Sr. No. Name of Participants Contact No. E-mail id
1 Mr. P. M. Gajbhiye 9764063404 gajbhiyepurushottam@yahoo.in
2 Dr. (Mrs.) A. M. Duragkar
3 Dr. G. S. Kawale kawaleg@gmail.com
4 Dr. (Mrs.) M. M. Joharpurkar
5 Mr. N. A. Khandekar
6 Dr. (Mrs.) S. D. Kolarkar
7 Mr. S. T. Bakhade
B.A. 1
8 Ms. Nidhi Kathe 7558704471 nidhikathe7@gmail.com
9 Ms. Pratiksha Panchabhai 9822271419 pratikshapanchbhai762@gmail.com
10 Ms. Kalpana Uikey 7020176654 ukalpana52@gmail.com
11 Ms. Mohini Nandurkar 9370195123 mohininandurkar2003 @gmail.com
1'2 Ms. Mahek Pathan 8766591060 mahekpathan151@gmail.com
13 Ms. Krutika Titarmare 7821927711 kittul012003@gmail.com
14 Ms. Komal Raipurkar 8766727754
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B. A. 11

15 Ms. Falguni Ratudi 7972871249 falguniratudi26@gmail.com
16 Ms. Vaishnavi Dhage 9511890800 vaishnavidhage82@gmail.com
17 Ms. Dipali Mallewar 9923307150 dipalimallewar5@gmail.com
18 Ms. Prachi R. Karadbhajne 8010534470 karadbhajneprachi@gmail.com
19 Ms. Pratiksha S. Raut 7517604009 rautpratikshal03@gmail.com
20 Ms. Janvi Bhagadkar 7083322320 bhagadkarjanvi273 @gmail.com
21 Ms. Esha Kamble 9373468852 ishak772002@gmail.com
22 Ms. Sayali Mandhale 7385514471 sayalimandhale641@gmail.com
23 Ms. Dhanashree Nimbarte 9145426346 dhanashrinimbarte 1 @gmail.com
24 Ms. Kirti Shrivas 8080960858 kirtishrivas700@gmail.com
25 Ms. Pranali Dhande
26 Ms. Kamakshi Kadu
B. Sc. I (Home Science)
27 Ms. Pratiksha Patil 9028341097 pratikshapatil7373@gmail.com
28 Ms. Krutika Shende 8530492642 shendekrutika579@gmail.com
29 Ms. Nabiha Fatema 9322974722 shiekhnabihafatema@gmail.com
30 Ms. Chandani Dhongade 7709460341 chandanidhongade@gmail.com
31 Ms. Avantika Chawade 9145262638 avantikachawade@gmail.com
32 Ms. HasinaBano Khan 9322423817 kainatkhan2365@gmail.com
33 Ms. Amisha Yadav 7057782333 yadavamisha4313@gmail.com
B. Sc. IT (Home Science)
34 Ms. Akanksha S. Ujgaonkar 7796590664 akankshaujgaonkar544@gmail.com
35 Ms. Karina S. Dalal 8766478163 kareenadalal94(@gmail.com

/fu/

_principal

Sevadal
Umre

Mahila Mahavidyalaya

r Road, Nagpur-9.




36 Ms. Vaibhavi D. Bhajani 7558781282 vaibhavibhajni2(@gmail.com
37 Ms. Karishma A. Ramtekkar 9373193085 karishmaramtekkar6@gmail.com
38 Ms. Sakshi D. Bondre 7517926390 bondresakshil6@gmail.com
39 Ms. Shraddha R. Dumbhare 8208141779 shraddhadumbare12@gmail.com
40 Ms. Neha D. Siriya 7499615931 nehasiriva03@gmail.com
41 Ms. Sejal Wanjari 8766943900 nuwanjari@gmail.com
B. Sc. 1
42 Ms. Shraddha Patil 9156958413 02shraddhapatil2004@gmail.com
43 Ms. Chaitali Ladse 7719050477 chaitaliladse24@gmail.com
et Ms. Dimpal V. Shrikhandkar 9763486799 dimpalshrikhandkar1910@gmail.co
45 Ms. Rashmi Gautam 9370375115 rashmigautam36_n—; 50@gmail.com
46 Ms. Prutha Bhusari 7385328368 pruthabhusari@gmail.com
47 Ms. Krutika Vaidya 8999854025 krutikavaidya7@gmail.com
48 Ms. Priyanka Ubale 7499876667 privankaubale1363@gmail.com
49 Ms. Shobha Zure 8983448614 zurekirti@gmail.com
50 Ms. Payal Umale 9730375123 umalepayal58@gmail.com
51 Ms. Zufi Khan 8605104153 zufifatemakhan@gmail.com
52 Ms. Isha Dadmal 7263013135 ishadadmal? 1 @gmail.com
33 Ms. Vedanti Chanchuwar 9881715630 archu0175@gmail.com
54 Ms. Nikita Shirke 7821893989 nikitashirke 10072003 @gmail.com
B. Sc. 11
55 Ms. Gayatri Tekade 8263953559 gayatritekade2001(@gmail.com
56 Ms. Rushika Tambekar 8888650649 rushikatambekar@gmail.com
57

Ms. Sushi Gautam
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Photograph during the campaign

Sakkardara, Nagpur, 440009,
Lat 21327715, Long 79,1288
04/16/202241:38 AM
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Nagpur, Maharashtra, India ,
538F+2P6, Sadar, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440013,
India

Lat 21.164805°

Long79.074389°

16/04/22 09:14 AM

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyatay.
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NIT Building, F-14, Chandrapur - Mul - Nagbhir - Nagpur Hwy, Umred Rd,
Sakkardara, Azamshah Layout, Nagpur, Maharashtra 440009, India

Latitude Longitude

21.1272342° 79.1151087¢2

Local 08:15:19 AM Altitude 241.3 meters
GMT 02:45:19 AM Saturday, 16-04-2022
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REPORT ON WATER BODIES CLEANLINESS AT RAJBHAVAN NAGPUR

16™ April 2022

Water bodies constitute the major part in maintaining natural habitats for flora and
fauna. In the recent time due to the apathy shown by the human beings water bodies has been
shrinking. In order to maintain them to its true form, it is highly necessary to clean them time

to time and remove the unwanted weeds grown in and around it.

Taking cognizance of the prevailing scenario, College NSS unit has taken a step
ahead to maintain the water bodies of Rajbhavan. Accordingly, at the behest of Hon’ble
Principal Sir, Mr. Purushottam Gajbhiye, NSS Programme Office, all the NSS staff members

and 48 NSS volunteers cleaned the water bodies located at the Rajbhavan. Weeds and

garbage removed and made it clean.
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